
Barry County Central Dispatch  
Administrative Board Meeting 

NOTICE OF VIRTUAL/ELECTRONIC MEETING 
03/22/2021 

In accordance with the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services’ (MDHHS) recent COVID 
Emergency Order and in accordance with the Open Meetings Act, as amended, the regular meeting of 
the Administrative Board of Barry County Central Dispatch scheduled for March 22, at 2:00 p.m. will be 
conducted electronically.  
 

Citizens wanting to participate in the meeting may do so via Zoom:  
Topic: Barry County Central Dispatch Administrative Board Meeting 
Time: March 22, 2021 02:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 
  
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://zoom.us/j/95643054313?pwd=OTZ5Z0E3NUFXeTBIZlV4b3RkNXFBQT09 
Meeting ID: 956 4305 4313 
Passcode: 353258 
One tap mobile 
+19292056099,,95643054313#,,,,*353258# US (New York) 
+13017158592,,95643054313#,,,,*353258# US (Washington D.C) 
Dial by your location 
        +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C) 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
Meeting ID: 956 4305 4313 
Passcode: 353258 
Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/adgj7kfiug 
 
Members of the public wishing to provide input or ask questions on any business that will come before 
the Administrative Board at the virtual meeting may do so by email to: 
Lani Forbes, Chair lani@bcunitedway.org                    Jon Smelker, V-Chair    jsmelker@barrycounty.org  
Duane Weeks         weeksduane@gmail.com               F/Lt. Keith Disselkoen  disselkoenk@michigan.gov                            
Doup Peck                dpecklw@gmail.com                         Sheriff Dar Leaf                     dleaf@barrycounty.org 
Cindy Vujea             cindyvujea@gmail.com             Dana Yarger       Dana.Yarger@spectrumhealth.org 

Deputy Chief Boulter DBoulter@hastingsmi.org         Kristen Cove                        kristen.cove@gmail.com 
Earl Wilson                517-819-6200                                   
            
This notice is given pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meetings Act (Public 
Act 267 of 1976) as amended. 
Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Director by writing or 
calling Stephanie Lehman, Director, Barry County Central Dispatch, 2600 Nashville Road Hastings, MI 
49058; 269-948-4825 ext. 2.  
For further information, please contact Barry County Central Dispatch at 269-948-4825. 


